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CLEAN AIR ACT ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Address/Phone List

Chairperson Designated Federal Officer

Mr. Jeffrey R. Holmstead             Pat Childers 
Assistant Administrator for Senior Advisor
Air and Radiation (6101A) Office of Air and Radiation (6102A)
US EPA - 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW US EPA - 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC  20004 Washington, DC  20004
Phone: (202)-564-7400 Phone: (202)-564-1082
Fax: (202)-501-0986 Fax: (202)-564-1352
E-Mail: holmstead.jeff@epa.gov E-Mail: childers.pat@epa.gov 

Members

STATE, LOCAL, and TRIBAL GOVERNMENT

Mr. S. William Becker
Executive Director
State and Territorial Air Pollution Program Administrators
Association of Local Air Pollution Control Officials
444 North Capitol Street, N. W. #307
Washington, DC  20001
 Phone: (202) 624-7864 Fax: (202) 624-7863
 E-Mail: bbecker@4cleanair.org 

Mr. Kenneth A. Colburn
Executive Director
Northeast States for Coordinated Air Use Management
129 Portland Street
Boston, MA. 02114
Phone: (617) 367-8540         Fax: (616) 742-9162
E-Mail: kcolburn@nescaum.org 

Mr. Andrew D. Ginsburg
Administrator, Air Quality Division
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
811 SW 6th Ave.
Portland, OR   97204-1390
Phone: (503) 229-5397     Fax: (503) 229-6993
E-Mail: ginsburg.andy@deq.state.or.us 

mailto:holmstead.jeff@epa.gov
mailto:childers.pat@epa.gov
mailto:bbecker@4cleanair.org
mailto:kcolburn@nescaum.org
mailto:ginsburg.andy@deq.state.or.us
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Ms. Ursula Kramer
Director
Pima County Dept. of Env. Quality
130 West Congress Street, 3rd Floor
Tuscon, AZ 85701-1317
Phone: (520) 740-3352 Fax: (520) 882-7709
E-Mail: ukramer@deq.co.pima.az.us 

Mr. Douglas A. Lempke
Administrator, Air Quality Control Commission
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment
4300 Cherry Creek Dr. S.
Denver, CO 80246-1530
Phone: (303) 692-3478
E-Mail: douglas.lempke@state.co.us  

Dr. Patricia Mariella
Executive Director
Department of Environmental Quality
Gila River Indian Community
Post Office Box 97
Sacaton, AZ 85247
Phone: (520) 562-2234        Fax: (520) 562-2245
E-Mail: mariella@gilanet.net 

Mr. Ralph Marquez
Commissioner
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087, MC100
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-5515 Fax:(512) 239-5533
E-Mail:  rmarquez@tceq.state.tx.us 
Alternate: Herbert W. Williams, Jr., Director
Policy and Regulation Division
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: (512) 239-5588 Fax:(512) 239-5687
E-Mail: hwilliam@tceq.state.tx.us 
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Mr. Stephen A. Owens
Director
Arizona Department of Environmental Quality
1110 West Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007
Phone: (602) 771-2203        Fax: (602) 771-2218
E-Mail: owens.stephen@ev.state.az.us 
Alternate: Nancy C. Wrona
Director, Air Quality Division
Arizona Dept. of Environmental Quality
1110 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
Phone: (602) 771-2308        Fax: (602) 771-2366
E-Mail: ncw@ev.state.az.us 

Mr. John A. Paul
Supervisor
Regional Air Pollution Control Agency
451 W. Third Street, P.O. Box 972
Dayton, Ohio 45422-1280
Phone: (937) 225-5948 Fax: (937) 225-3486
E-Mail: paulja@rapca.org 

Ms. Catherine Witherspoon
Executive Officer
CA  Air Resources Board
1001 I Street
P.O. Box 2815
Sacramento, California  95814
Phone:(916) 445-4383 Fax: (916) 322-4743
E-Mail: cwitherspoon@arb.ca.gov 

ACADEMIC INSTITUTIONS

Mr. William M. Auberle, P.E.
Professor, Civil/Environmental Engineering
Northern Arizona University
P.O. Box 15600
Flagstaff, AZ  86011-1560
Phone: (928) 523-5845 Fax: (928) 523-2300
E-Mail:  william.auberle@nau.edu 

mailto:owens.stephen@ev.state.az.us
mailto:ncw@ev.state.az.us
mailto:paulja@rapca.org
mailto:cwitherspoon@arb.ca.gov
mailto:william.auberle@nau.edu
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Mr. Robert V. Avant, Jr., P.E.
Executive Director
Texas Food & Fibers Commission
300 W. 15th Street  Suite 410
Austin TX  78711-2046
Phone: (512) 936-2450           Fax: (512) 936-2453
E-Mail: bob.avant@mail.capnet.state.tx.us

Bunyan Bryant, Ph.D.
Professor, School of Natural Resources and Environment
The University of Michigan
Dana Building 430 E. University Ave. Rm 2032
Ann Arbor, MI  48109-1115
Phone: (734) 763-2470 Fax: (734) 936-2195
E-Mail: bbryant@umich.edu  

William W. Goldsmith, Ph.D.
Professor of City and Regional Planning
West Sibley Hall, Cornell University  
Ithaca, NY  14853
Phone: (607) 255-2333   Fax: (607) 255-1971
E-Mail: wwg1@cornell.edu 

UNIONS

Mr. Michael Wright
Director
Health Safety and Environment
United Steelworkers of America
5 Gateway Center Room 902
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Phone: (412) 562-2580 Fax: (412) 562-2584
E-Mail: mwright@uswa.org 

Eugene M. Trisko, Esq.
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 596
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411
Phone: (304) 258-1977 
E-Mail: emtrisko@intrepid.net 
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ENVIRONMENTAL / PUBLIC INTEREST GROUPS

Elaine Mowinski Barron, M.D.
JAC  Paso Del Norte Air Quality
1717 Brown Street Bldg1-A
El Paso, Texas 79902 - 4726
Phone: (915) 533-3566 Fax:  (915) 533-6102
E-Mail: embarronmd@usa.net 

Jane L. Delgado, Ph.D., M.S.
President and Chief Executive Officer
National Alliance for Hispanic Health
1501  Sixteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20036
Phone: (202) 797-4321 Fax: (202) 265-8027
E-Mail: dmorrison@hispanichealth.org 

Anthony John DeLucia, Ph.D
President
American Lung Association
Box 70575 ETSU
James H. Quillen College of Medicine
Johnson City, TN 37614-0575
Phone: (423) 439-6202 Fax:  (423) 439-8251  
E-Mail: delucia@etsu.edu 
Alternate: Mr. Paul Billings
1150 18th St., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
E-Mail: pbillings@lungusa.org 

Mr. Daniel S. Greenbaum
President
Health Effects Institute
Charlestown Navy Yard 120 Second Ave.
Boston, MA  02129-4533
Phone: (617) 886-9330 x331 Fax: (617) 886-9335
E-Mail: dgreenbaum@healtheffects.org 
Alternate:  Robert O’Keefe

Mr. Jason Grumet
Executive Director
National Commission on Energy Policy
1616 H Street N.W. 6th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20006
Phone: (202) 496-9320
E-Mail: jgrumet@energycommission.org 

mailto:embarronmd@usa.net
mailto:dmorrison@hispanichealth.org
mailto:delucia@etsu.edu
mailto:pbillings@lungusa.org
mailto:dgreenbaum@healtheffects.org
mailto:jgrumet@energycommission.org
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Mr. David Hawkins, Esq.
Senior Attorney
Natural Resources Defense Council
1200 New York Avenue,  N.W. Suite 400
Washington, DC  20005
Phone: (202) 289-6868 Fax: (202) 289-1060
E-Mail: dhawkins@nrdc.org 

Mr. Ned Helme
Director, Center for Clean Air Policy
750 First Street, N.E., Suite 1140
Washington, D.C. 20002
Phone: (202) 408-9260          Fax: (202) 408-8896
E-Mail: nhelme@ccap.org 

     
Dr. Paul A. Locke
Deputy Executive Director and General Counsel
Trust for America’s Health
1707 H Street, N.W. Seventh Floor
Washington, D.C. 20006
Phone: (202) 223-9870 Fax: (202) 223-9871
E-Mail: plocke@tfah.org 

Ms. Vickie L. Patton
Attorney
Environmental Defense 
2334 N. Broadway 
Boulder, Co 80304
Phone: (303) 440-4901 Fax: (303) 440-8052
E-Mail: vpatton@environmentaldefense.org 

Mr. Robert (Bob) Perciasepe
Senior Vice President, Public Policy
National Audubon Society
1901 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006
Phone: (202) 861-2242
E-Mail: bperciasepe@audubon.org 
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TRADE ASSOCIATIONS

Mr. Charles Collett
National Association of Home Builders
3465 Maple Glen Dr.
Bettendorf, IA 52722
Phone: (319) 332-6157/(202) 828-0518 ext. 660
Fax: (319) 332-6391 (202) 822-8873
E-Mail: CDCAK@AOL.COM 
Alternate: Chandler Morse
National Association of Home Builders
1201 15th street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20005-2800
Phone: (202) 822-0200

Mr. Benjamin  Cooper
Senior Vice President 
Printing Industries of America
100 Daingerfield Road
Alexandria, VA  22314
Phone: (703) 519-8115 Fax: (703) 519-6481
E-Mail bcooper@printing.org 

Ms. Josephine S. Cooper
President
Alliance of Automobile Manufacturers
1401 H. Street, NW- Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005
Phone: (202) 326-5591 Fax: (202) 326-5594
E-Mail: Jocooper@autoalliance.org 
Alternate: Mr. Greg Dana
Vice President, Environmental Affairs
Phone: (202) 326-5518 Fax (202) 326-5589

Ms. Sharon H. Kneiss
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
American Forest and Paper Association
1111 Nineteenth Street, NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: (202) 463-2580 Fax: (202) 463-2785
E-Mail: Sharon_Kneiss@afandpa.org 

mailto:CDCAK@AOL.COM
mailto:bcooper@printing.org
mailto:Jocooper@autoalliance.org
mailto:Sharon_Kneiss@afandpa.org
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UTILITIES

Mr. Frank Cassidy
President and Chief Operating Officer
PSEG Power LLC
80 Park Plaza - T4B
Newark, NJ  07102
Phone: (973) 430-5687 Fax: (973) 242-5162
E-Mail: frank.cassidy@pseg.com 
Alternate: Mr. Ronald Drewnowski
Manager - Environment Business Opportunities
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T17F
Newark, NJ 07102
Phone: (973) 430-7196 Fax: (973) 565-0525

Ms. Lisa P. Gomez
Attorney
Sempra Energy
101 Ash Street
San Diego, CA  92101
Phone: (619) 699-5194           Fax: (619) 699-5189
E-Mail: lpgomez@sempra.com 

Dr. Charles H. Goodman
Senior Vice President
Southern Company Generation
Post Office Box 2641/ 14N-8195
Birmingham, AL 35202
Phone: (205) 257-6325 Fax: (205) 257-7938
E-Mail chgoodma@southernco.com 

Mr. Jim Hendricks
Vice President, Corporate EH&S
Duke Energy
Mail Code: EC12ZA
526 S. Church St. (28202)
PO Box 1006
Charlotte, NC 28201-1006
Phone: (704) 382-8203         Fax: (704) 373-6410
E-Mail: jhendricks@duke-energy.com 
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Mr. William F. Tyndall
Vice President, Environmental Services
Cinergy Corp.
139 E. Fourth Street, 29 AT II
P.O. Box 960
Cincinnati, OH 45202
E-Mail: Phone: (513) 287-3522 Fax: (513) 287-421
btyndall@cinergy.com 

INDUSTRIES

Mr. Kelly Brown
Director, Vehicle Environmental Engineering
Ford Motor Company
17225 Federal Dr, Suite 145
Allen Park, MI 48101
Phone: (313) 322-0033 Fax: (313) 390-0901
E-Mail: kbrown14@ford.com 

Mr. Don R.Clay
Director, Environmental Affairs
Koch Industries Inc.
655 15th Street, NW Suite 445
Washington, D.C. 20005-2001
Phone: (202) 737-1977 Fax: (202) 737-8111
E-Mail:  clayd@kochind.com 

Dr. Randall G. Farmer
General Manager, HSE Group Resource
Global Business Center
BP America Inc.
901 Warrenville Rd.
Lisle, Illinois 60532-4323
Phone: (630) 434-6222 Fax: (630) 434-6163
E-Mail: farmerrg@bp.com 

           Ms. Carolyn L. Green
           Vice President, Corporate Health, Environment & Safety
 Sunoco, Inc.
           1801 Market Street, 27th Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone: (215) 977-3300 Fax: (215) 977-3559
E-Mail: Carolyn_L_Green@Sunoil.com 

mailto:btyndall@cinergy.com
mailto:kbrown14@ford.com
mailto:clayd@kochind.com
mailto:farmerrg@bp.com
mailto:Carolyn_L_Green@Sunoil.com
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Mr. Steve Harper
Director, EHS and Environmental Policy
INTEL - Government Affairs
1634 I Street, N.W., # 300
Washington, D.C. 20006
Phone: (202) 628-3838 Fax: (202) 628-2525
E-Mail: stephen.harper@intel.com 

Mr. Ben G. Henneke, Jr.
President
Clean Air Action Corporation
6506 Lewis Ave., Suite 210
Tulsa, OK 74136
Phone: (918) 747-8770 Fax: (918) 747-8786
E-Mail: benhenneke@cleanairaction.com 

Mr. Carter Keithley
President
Hearth, Patio & Barbecue Association
1601 North Kent Street, Suite 1001
Arlington, VA 22209
Phone: (703) 522-0086 Fax: (703) 522-0548
E-Mail: keithley@hpba.org 

Mr. Jeffry C. Muffat
Senior Regulatory Specialist
3M Corporation
P.O. Box 33331 (42-2E-27)
St. Paul, MN 55133
Phone: (651) 778-4450 Fax: (651) 778-7203
E-Mail: jcmuffat@mmm.com 

Mr. David W. Raney
Senior Manager, Environmental and Energy Affairs
American Honda Motor CO., Inc.
1919 Torrance Blvd. 
Torrance, CA. 90501-2746
Phone; (310) 783-3264
E-Mail: david_raney@ahm.honda.com 
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Mr. William Rodecker
Director, 
Occupational Health & Safety and Environmental Affairs
Eli Lilly and Company
Lilly Corporate Center D.C. 1013
Indianapolis, IN  46285
Phone: (317) 276-2723 Fax: (317) 276-1800
E-Mail: rodecker@lilly.com 
Alternate: Mr. Bernie Paul, Phone: (317) 276-0331

Mr. Steven P. Suttle
Vice President & General Manager
Environmental Technologies
Corning Incorporated, HP-CB-9
Corning, New York 14831
Phone: (607) 974-4335 Fax: (607) 974-8992
Email: suttlesp@corning.com 
Alternate: Timothy Johnson
Technology and Regulation Forecast Manager
HP-CB-3-2
Corning Incorporated
Corning, NY 14831
Phone: 607-974-7184 Fax:(607) 974-2232
E-Mail:johnsontv@corning.com  

Ms. Christine M. Vujovich
Vice President - Environmental Policy &
Product Strategy
Cummins Engine Company
500 Jackson St., Mailcode 60904
Columbus, IN 47201
Phone: (812) 377-3101 Fax: (812) 377-3886
E-Mail: christine.m.vujovich@cummins.com 

LAWYERS/CONSULTANTS

Richard Ayres, Esq.
Partner,  Ayres Law Group 
1752 N. Street  NW.,  8th Floor
Washington, DC  20036
Phone: (202) 452-9200 Fax: (202) 452-9222
E-Mail: ayresr@ayreslawgroup.com 

mailto:rodecker@lilly.com
mailto:suttlesp@corning.com
mailto:johnsontv@corning.com
mailto:christine.m.vujovich@cummins.com
mailto:ayresr@ayreslawgroup.com
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Michael J. Bradley
President
M. J. Bradley Associates, Inc..
47 Junction Square Drive
Concord, Massachusetts 01742
Phone: (978) 369-5533 Fax: (978) 369-7712
E-Mail: mbradley@mjbradley.com 

Ms. Mary Gade
Partner, Sonnenschein, Nath & Rosenthal
8000 Sears Tower
233 South Wacker Dr.
Chicago IL.  60606 -6404
Phone: (312) 876-8934 Fax: (312) 876-7934
E-Mail: 2mg@sonnenschein.com 
Alternate: Mr. John Seitz
Senior Environmental Policy Advisor
Sonnenschein, Nath & Rosenthal
8000 Sears Tower
233 South Wacker Dr.
Chicago, IL 60606
Phone: (312) 876-8915          Fax: (312) 876-7934
E-Mail: jseitz@sonnenschein.com 

Ms. Pamela M. Giblin
Partner, Baker & Botts L.L.P
98 San Jacinto Blvd.
1600 San Jacinto Center
Austin, TX 78701
Phone: (512) 322-2509 Fax (512) 322-8308
E-Mail: pam.giblin@bakerbotts.com 

William H. Lewis, Esq.
Partner, Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC  20004
Phone: (202) 739-5145 Fax: (202) 739-3001
E-Mail: wlewis@morganlewis.com 

Patrick Raher, Esq.
Partner, Hogan & Hartson, L.L.P 
555 13th Street, N.W.
Washington, DC  20004
Phone: (202) 637-5682 Fax: (202) 318-0070
E-Mail: pmraher@hhlaw.com 
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Mr. William G. Rosenberg
President
E3 Ventures, Inc.
780 Simms Street Suite 210
Golden, CO 80401
Phone: (303) 237-2287 Fax: (303) 239-9982
E-Mail: wrosenberg@E3ventures.com 
Alternate: Ms. Sandra Goodman
E3 Ventures, Inc.
780 Simms Street Suite 210
Golden, CO 80401
Phone: (303) 237-2287 Fax: (303) 239-9982
E-Mail: sgoodman@E3ventures.com 

            Mr. Richard  D. Wilson
Vice President 
National Environmental Strategies
2600 Virginia Avenue,  NW,  Suite 600
Washington, DC, 20037
Phone: (202) 333-2524 Fax:  (202) 338-5950
E.Mail: rwilsonnes@aol.com 

Robert A. Wyman, Esq. 
Partner, Latham and Watkins
633 West 5th Street
Los Angeles, CA  90071
Phone: (213) 891-8346 Fax: (213) 891-8763
E-Mail: robert.wyman@1w.com 

mailto:wrosenberg@E3ventures.com
mailto:sgoodman@E3ventures.com
mailto:rwilsonnes@aol.com
mailto:robert.wyman@lw.com

